

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 11866/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No.451/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PREMWATI SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of names
of the respondents)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pradip Chandel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Application for deletion of the names of
Respondent Nos.3 to 17 from the array of parties is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, interim order passed
by the High Court on 17th January, 2008, shall
continue to operate.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. [C] Nos.3802-
3819 of 2009

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master